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BREAKFAST

CEREALS

Select one of the following:
1. Bran Flakes (9)

2. Corn Flakes (g)(so)

3. Muesli (g9)(n)

4. Oats Porridge (g)(d)
Served with cold / hot milk
(full fat / low fat milk)

FRESH BAKERIES

Select one of the following:
Sliced white Bread (v)(9)
Sliced brown Bread (v)(9)
Arabic Bread White (v)(9)
Arabic Bread Brown (v)(9)
Homemade Chapatti (v)(9)
Croissant Plain (v)(g)(e)(d)
Manakish Zaatar/Cheese
D@ ) (eX(se)
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FRESH FRUIT OR SALAD
Select one of the following:
1. Apple (vg)

2. Orange (vg)

3. Fruit Salad (vg)

4. Mixed Green Salad (vg)(m)
DAIRY ITEM

Select one of the following:
Fresh Full-Fat Milk (v)(d)
Fresh Low-Fat Milk (v)(d)
Plain Yoghurt (v)(d)

Fruit Yoghurt (d)

Mango Smoothie (v)(d)(sp)

Labneh (v)(d)
Cheddar Cheese (v)(d)
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(vg) vegan | (v) vegetarian |

) fish |

Strawberry Smoothie (v)(d)(sp)

(9) gluten

(cc) crustaceans |

128
144
136
156

15

m
15
104
170
180
403

65
61
100
70

73

39

107
178
121
151
125
125

(d) dairy |
(mo) mulluscs

FRESH EGGS
Select one of the following:
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Plain Omelette (v)(e)

Cheese Omelette (v)(e)
Masala Omelette (v)(e)
Spanish Omelette (v)(e)
Poached Egg (v)(e)
Scrambled Egg (v)(e)
Shakshuka (v)(e)

Peeled Hard Boiled Egg (v)(e)

HOT OPTION
Select one of the following:
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Hash Brown (v)(g)(d)
Grilled Tomato (vg)

Falafel (vg)(g)(se)()

Foul Medammes (vg)()(sp)
Channa Masala (vg)

Potato Masala (vg)

Chicken Sausage

Grilled Turkey Bacon

FDRINKS

1.

2.
3.

Bottled Water
Fruit Juices (sp)
Tea & Coffee

BRUNCH

1.

(so) soy |

Cheese Platter (d)(9)(sp)

halloumi, low fat cheddar cheese

and feta cheese served with bread

and honey and jam

(Pn) peanut |
M lupin |

(c) celery |
(m) mustard |

(n) nuts

(sp) sulphite

188
225
230
188
128
152
170.3
156

143
12
166
147
169
138
98
76

40

425

(se) sesame



LUNCH AND DINNER MENU

SOUP MAIN COURSE
Select one of the following: Select one of the following:
1. Corn Soup with Diced Chicken (g)(c)(d) 45 If you fancy something lighter for main
2. Arabic Lentil Soup (vg)(c)(so) 112 course, please choose from Light Meals
split red lentils | lemon
3. Minestrone Soup (g)(c)(d) 274 1. Chef Special Dish of the Day
beans | vegetables stock Introduced by your server

4. Tuscan Style Chicken and Mushroom 274
Soup (g)(d)(sp)

cream | parsley VEGETARIAN
2. Vegetable Biryani (v)(n)(d)(sp) 375
mixed aromatic rice | papad | nuts |
SALAD BAR raita
Select one of the following: 3. Mix Vegetable Green Curry with 225
1. Candied Beetroot Salad (sp) 31 Coconut milk (f)(sp)(c)
with orange | parsley | orange dressing mix vegetable with green curry sauce
2. Mediterranean Greek Salad (v)(sp)(d) 34 served with jasmine rice
with feta cheese 4. Paneer Palak with Pilaf Rice (v)(d) 353
3. Quinoa Avocado and Sweet Potato 131 paneer with Indian spiced spinach
(vg)(9)(sp) sauce and served with pilaf rice
with orange dressing 5. Arabic vegetable Stew (vg) 240
4. Mezzah Platter (v)(g)(se)(sp) 110 with steam rice
hummus | babaganoush | tabouleh |
fattoush
5. Classic Caesar Salad 249 FISH
(e)(g)(d)(F)(m)(sp) 6. Grilled Salmon with Broccoli (d)(f) 17
boiled egg | parmesan | caesar grilled salmon served with broccoli |
dressing vegetables | mashed potato or saffron
6. Green salad (vg)(m)(sp) 17 rice
7. Fattoush Salad (g)(sp) 73 7. Mediterranean-Style Oven Baked 336
with onion | crispy crouton | olive oil | Nile Perch Fish (d)(f)
lemon baked fish served with broccoli |

vegetables | mashed potato or
saffron rice
8. Fish Sayadieh (f)(sp)(n)(se) 308
Arabic spiced grilled fish served with
tahini sauce | nuts | rice | lemon | bay
leaves

(vg) vegan | (v) vegetarian | (@) gluten | (d)dairy | (so)soy | (€)celery | (Pn)peanut | (n)nuts | (se)sesame |

(F) fish | (cc) crustaceans | (mo) mulluscs | (m) mustard | (D) lupin | (sp) sulphite




CHICKEN
9. Chicken Biryani (n)(d)(sp)

10.

1.

12. Sweet and Sour Chicken (g)(e)(se)

B

13. Beef Stroganoff (d)(sp)

14. Beef Lasagna (g)(d)(c)(sp)

15. Dawood Basha (g)(d)(sp)

443
chicken | mixed aromatic rice | papad |
nuts | raita

Butter Chicken (d)(n)

Mildly spiced chicken in creamy curry

338

sauce | pulao rice

Marinated Grilled Chicken Breast
(m)(d)

grilled chicken breast | parsley potato |
vegetables

335.5

337
with steam rice

EEF

419
beef strips in cream pickle & mushroom
sauce served with mashed potato or

saffron rice

395
with garlic bread

470
with vermicelli rice

MEAT

16. Lamb Ouzi (g)(n)(d)(c)(e)

17. Lamb Machbous (g)(n)(d)

18. Lamb Stew (g)(n)(d)(c)(e)

424
with saffron rice | mint yoghurt

438
slow cooked tender lamb | nuts | rice |

lemon | cilantro

3N
with steamed rice

(9) gluten |
(cc) crustaceans |

(v) vegetarian |
(F) fish |

(vg) vegan |

(d) dairy
(mo) mulluscs |

LIGHT MEAL

Please select one from the Light Meal
menu if you have not chosen from the
Main Course menu

PASTA

Select one of the following:

1. Penne Arrabiata (g)(d)(c)(sp)

2. Fettuccini Alfredo (g)(d)

3. Spaghetti Bolognese (g)(d)(c)(sp)
4. Spaghetti Meatballs (g)(d)(c)(sp)

All served with parmesan | garlic bread

OR

JACKET POTATO

Select one of the following:

1. With Cheddar Cheese (d)(sp)

2. With Cream Cheese (d)(sp)

3. With Bolognese Sauce (d)(sp)(c)

DESSERTS & FRUIT

Select one of the following:

1. Malva Pudding & Homemade Custard
(@EeX(d)

2. Cheesecake (9)(d)(e)

Coconut Cream Caramel Flan (d)(e)

Strawberry Fruit Jelly & Custard

(@(e)(sp)

Rice Pudding (d)

Fruit Salad (sp)

Whole Fruit Apple

Whole Fruit Banana

Eal

® N oo

(Pn) peanut | (n) nuts
(D lupin | (sp) sulphite

(so)soy | (c)celery |
(m) mustard |

304
515
351
351

523
425
314

317

247
200
120

m
90
68
1o

(se) sesame
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